

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 12506/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2005 in WA No.2291/2004
and order dt.16.9.05 in RP.512/05 in WA.2291/04 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SITI CABLE NETWORK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1 appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH IA.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12550-12551 of 2005

(With appln.for permission t file SLP and prayer for interim relief & OR)

with WP(C)No.5/2006

Date: 09/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

MrSunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra

Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms.Liz Matghew,Adv.

Mr.Zubin Pratap,Adv.

Mr.Arjun Suresh,Adv.

Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In SLP(C).....CC.12550-12551 of 2005 permission to
file SLP granted.

:2:

Leave granted.

The appellants to file the informal paper books consisting the
records of the lower courts. The paper books may be prepared in
any manner not necessarily by printing.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In WP(C)No.5 of 2006 issue rule.

Issue notice on the application for stay.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master