

Æ

(IN CHAMBER)

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.1 IN BLANK

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 5 OF 2006

AMBIKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN RAILWAY BOARD & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exem from paying court fee)(with O/R dt. 27.11.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is dismissed.

Court fee be paid within four weeks.

[MADHU ARORA]

[KHUSHI RAM]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER