

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 542-543 OF 2006

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-rosecution dt. 20.3.2007)

Date: 10/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [In Chamber]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv. for

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant states that addresses of the respondents

[Respondent Nos. 4a and 28 in CA Nos. 542 and 543/2006 and Respondent No.3 in CA

No. 543/06] were correctly furnished in the appeals and prays that process be given

dasti to serve the unserved respondents. Prayer is allowed. Process be given dasti to

effect service on the unserved respondents and proof thereof be filed within four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master