

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.540-541 OF 2006

SITI CABLE NETWORK LTD. ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 542-543 of 2006
IA no.1 in W.P(C) NO. 5 of 2006

ORDER

In view of the amendments made in the Karnataka Entertainment Tax Act, 1958, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants/petitioners seek leave of this Court to withdraw these appeals and writ petition reserving liberty to question its amendments. The Civil Appeals and writ petition are dismissed accordingly.

It is stated that they may file fresh writ petition challenging the amended Act. In this view of the matter, there is no doubt that all contentions of the parties shall remain open.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI,
November 12, 2007.
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 540-541 OF 2006

SITI CABLE NETWORK LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 542-543 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
IA no.1 in W.P(C) NO. 5 of 2006
(For stay and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Prathiba Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Suresh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Civil Appeals and writ petition are dismissed as
withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)